Commissioner for Patents	BOX ASSIGNMENTS			Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Form FTO-1585	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		•	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY		_Y	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commissioner of F	atents and Tra	demarks: Please recor	d the attached origin	hal document or copy thereof:	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving F	Party(ies):	
BUNNER, Gary N.		Name:	Ventriloquist L	LC	
HARPER, John		Street Address:	758 Pat Station	Road	
		Street Address:			
		City;	Starkville		
		State/Country:	Mississippi	Postal Code: 39760	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) strached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	resses aliached? Yo	s 💹 No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment		☐ Change of Name			
Security Agreement		Other:			
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	11152004		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s):				
Assignment is being filed together		cation and the first e	xecution date of a	polication is :	
Application has been filed already a					
A. Patent Application Number(s):	and the applie	: : : B. Issued Patent Nur	nher(s)		
The state of the s		5359576			
		: nbers attached? □Y	<b>.</b>		
	1	,	1	r D	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be ma</li></ol>			6. Total number tions and pate		
CUSTOMER NUMB	ER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
JACOBSON HOI	reet, N.W.		Enclosed - (	Credit Card Payment Form	
400 Seventh St Washington, D.C.			Any deficien	cies in enclosed fees are	
Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-63				ed to be charged to Deposit	
			Account No	o, 06-1358,	
Attorney Docket Number: P54582				<del>-</del>	
	1 00	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
8. Statement and Signature:	line the force	aina information in to		d <del></del>	
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	aner, the foreg	ong prompton is t	ue anu correct ari	и алу ацасл <del>о</del> й сору із а tru <del>0</del>	
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851	]	then I Bhen		January 11, 2005	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature			Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
JCH 103-2/02					

## CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Gary N. Bunner and John Harper, whose principal place of business is 758 Pat Station Road, Starkville, Mississippi, 39760 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), and Ventriloquist LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company, whose principal place of business is 758 Pat Station Road, Starkville, Mississippi, 39760 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Ventriloquist, LLC is the sole owner of the invention described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,359,576 issued on October 25, 1994 and titled Voice Activated Target Launching System with Automatic Sequencing Control (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment and Bill of Sale dated September, 2001, Assignors did assign to Assignee the Patent Rights, but no formal assignment document in a form recordable in the Patent and Trademark Office was executed; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including said invention and in and to the said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc effective September 302001, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including without limitation, said Letters Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom to the said Assignee.

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights to the invention disclosed in said patent, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right

PATENT REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0589 to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignors also hereby agree, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignors hereby grant Jonathan L. Scherer; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; and Allan S. Melser (Registration Nos. 29,851, 20,851, 22,769, 26,421, and 27,215, respectively), the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the assigned Patent Rights or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed this 15HL day of November, 2004.

GARY N.BUNNER

10HN HARPER

Rulflometushon\Assignmenns\VENTRILOQLIIST3.ASS.wpd

PATENT REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0590